1/58 Siemens D 81.1 · 2016
1
Introduction
General technical specifications
Bearings and lubrication
■ Overview (continued)
Mechanical limit speeds nmax at maximum supply frequency fmax (standard values) for motors 1LE1, 1PC1 –
basic version and 1LE15 and 1LE16 motors – basic version with order codes L22, L25, L28 –

Letter
Type of construction
(encoded with A ... Z; Z requires order code Q.. (e.g. H00))
A
...
V
Position 15:
Letter
Motor protection
(encoded with A ... Z; Z requires order code Q.. (e.g. Q2A))
A
...
Z
Position 16:
Digit
Terminal box position
4: Terminal box top, 5: Terminal box right, 6: Terminal box left, 7: Terminal box below
4
...
7
Special order versions:
encoded – additional order code required
not encoded – additional plain text required
- Z
Selection criteria Requirement Structure of the Article No.
Motor type 1LE1 Standard motor with High Efficiency IE3,
IP55 degree of protection, aluminum version
1LE1003-■■■■■-■■■■
Motor frame size/No. of poles/Speed 160 M/4-pole/1500 rpm 1LE1003-1DB2■-■■■■
Rated power 11 kW
Voltage and frequency 230 V/400 VY, 50 Hz 1LE1003-1DB22-2■■■
Type of construction with special version IM V5 with protective cover 1) 1LE1003-1DB22-2C■■-Z
H00
Motor protection 1 or 3 PTC thermistors – for tripping
(2 terminals)
1LE1003-1DB22-2CB■-Z
H00
Terminal box position Terminal box right
(viewed from DE)
1LE1003-1DB22-2CB5-Z
H00
1) Without protective cover as standard – the protective cover is defined
with order code H00 and must be ordered in addition to the Article No.
with -Z and this order code.
© Siemens AG 2017
2/52 Siemens D 81.1 · 2016
2
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors – Eagle Line
NEMA Premium Efficient MG1 motors, Table 12-12
Self-ventilated or forced-air cooled motors · Aluminum series 1LE1023
■ Selection and ordering data
– Not required
✓ Available
Operating values at rated power Aluminum series